
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12024 11610 11369 11135 10939 10754 10641 10536 10469 10379 10344 10415 10578 10766 10896 10918 11033 11927 12601 13185 13505 13821 14114 14239 302,879

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -860

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 685 678 671 667 661 659 663 674 686 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,458

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 685 678 671 667 661 659 663 674 686 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,458

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU6 459 459 459 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 361 381 459 459 459 10,136

TBINU1 692 695 695 695 686 653 645 636 628 616 593 632 633 644 646 643 647 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,374

TBINU2 698 692 695 695 677 652 650 637 634 621 602 632 633 650 650 649 649 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,393

TBINU3 699 693 696 691 681 652 652 638 631 612 599 631 630 656 651 651 647 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,390

JMAHU1 699 699 698 699 680 658 647 638 630 638 629 635 632 628 655 698 667 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,450

JMAHU2 699 698 699 699 681 658 652 638 632 638 628 632 634 631 652 699 675 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,457

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,375

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 216 215 206 197 195 193 192 191 190 191 189 193 198 205 200 191 202 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,075

KLPPGT14 219 215 215 206 197 195 193 192 191 190 191 189 193 198 205 200 191 202 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,075

KLPPGT15 219 215 215 206 197 195 193 192 191 190 191 189 193 198 205 200 191 202 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,074

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 112 114 114 113 113 114 2,567

PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 112 114 114 113 113 114 2,567

PGLAGT12 343 298 297 282 265 260 257 255 254 251 253 250 256 267 280 271 253 274 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,779

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 109 110 100 105 107 2,375

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 108 106 100 104 107 2,370

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 215 199 191 186 173 179 166 196 216 216 216 182 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,056

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 215 199 191 186 173 179 166 196 216 216 216 182 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,056

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 214 199 188 185 173 179 164 196 216 216 216 182 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,052

SGRIGT11 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 102 159 155 134 146 154 2,761

SGRIGT13 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 102 159 155 134 146 154 2,757

SGRIGT21 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 102 159 155 134 146 154 2,756

SGRIGT22 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 102 159 155 134 146 154 2,755

TJGSBK1A 346 296 294 278 260 254 250 249 247 244 246 243 250 262 275 265 246 270 330 351 351 351 351 351 7,605

TJGSBK1B 345 296 294 278 260 254 250 249 247 244 246 243 250 262 275 265 246 270 330 351 351 351 351 351 7,605

TJGSBK2A 329 282 282 263 246 240 236 234 233 230 232 229 237 249 262 252 233 255 315 347 347 347 347 347 7,392

TJGSBK2B 329 282 281 263 246 240 236 234 233 230 232 229 236 249 261 251 233 255 315 347 347 347 347 347 7,390

YPKA 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 14,040

YPGS 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 9,288

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 2,263

PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 253 274 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,609

SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 159 155 134 146 154 1,752

SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 146 154 1,458

KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 387

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 479

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 479

KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 135

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,100

KNYR 2 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650

KNYR 3 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650

KNYR 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,600

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 1,218

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 783

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 150 150 150 1,528

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 150 150 150 1,472

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 90 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 20 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 76 21 21 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1195 1509 1550 1730 1926 2111 2224 2329 2394 2445 2422 2450 2287 2097 1969 1947 2334 1740 1166 900 900 918 929 939 34,494

TOTAL GEN 11971 11557 11316 11082 10886 10701 10588 10483 10416 10326 10291 10362 10525 10713 10843 10865 10980 11874 12548 13132 13452 13768 14061 14186 301,761

13-Mar-12

Tuesday



REVISION

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14125 13895 13738 13940 14221 14528 14501 14498 14474 14359 14080 13613 13127 12883 12971 13519 13798 13770 13624 13350 12989 12803 12523 12230 302,879

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -100 -100 -100 -100 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -860

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,458

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,458

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 10,136

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,374

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,393

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,390

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,450

JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,457

CBPSBK1B 142 142 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,375

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 216 5,075

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 216 5,075

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 215 5,074

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK3A 113 112 100 112 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 112 112 100 110 112 113 113 112 113 112 112 100 100 2,567

PAKABK3B 113 112 100 112 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 112 112 100 110 112 113 113 112 113 112 112 100 100 2,567

PGLAGT12 360 360 354 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 349 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 330 299 7,779

PGPSBK3A 101 95 95 95 106 116 113 113 112 110 103 95 95 95 95 95 100 100 96 103 96 95 95 95 2,375

PGPSBK3B 101 95 95 95 106 115 113 113 112 108 103 95 95 95 95 95 100 100 96 103 95 95 95 95 2,370

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,056

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,056

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,052

SGRIGT11 138 103 90 110 153 176 173 173 171 162 145 115 116 90 90 116 135 132 121 143 118 102 90 90 2,761

SGRIGT13 138 102 90 110 153 176 173 173 168 162 145 115 115 90 90 115 135 130 121 143 118 102 90 90 2,757

SGRIGT21 138 102 90 110 153 176 173 173 168 162 145 115 113 90 90 115 135 130 121 143 118 102 90 90 2,756

SGRIGT22 138 102 90 110 153 176 173 173 168 162 145 115 113 90 90 115 135 130 121 143 118 99 90 90 2,755

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 331 297 7,605

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 331 297 7,605

TJGSBK2A 347 347 337 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 333 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 317 283 7,392

TJGSBK2B 347 347 337 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 333 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 317 283 7,390

YPKA 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 14,040

YPGS 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 9,288

CBPSBK1A 142 142 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 2,263

PGLAGT11 360 360 354 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 348 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 329 299 5,609

SGRIGT12 138 102 90 110 151 176 173 172 168 162 145 115 113 90 90 115 135 130 121 142 118 0 0 0 1,752

SGRIGT23 136 102 90 108 149 176 171 169 168 162 145 113 113 90 90 115 135 130 121 0 0 0 0 0 1,458

KLPPGT11 40 40 28 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 28 37 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 387

SRDGGT1 74 73 70 73 74 75 74 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 479

SRDGGT2 74 73 70 73 74 75 74 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 479

KLPPGT12 23 22 18 22 23 23 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,100

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,600

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 77 30 30 30 60 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 1,218

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 77 0 0 0 60 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 783

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 128 0 0 0 133 150 150 150 110 0 0 0 0 1,528

PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 127 0 0 0 132 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,472

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 0 0 0 90 100 100 100 95 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 20 10 10 10 15 70 70 30 15 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1051 1281 1438 1236 955 918 945 948 972 952 937 1164 1166 1410 1324 1190 911 939 1045 938 1049 1018 1298 1491 34,494

TOTAL GEN 14074 13844 13687 13889 14170 14477 14450 14447 14423 14308 14029 13562 13076 12832 12918 13536 13815 13787 13641 13297 12936 12750 12470 12177 301,761




